

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 24-1373 Version: 1 Name: Change Order No. 2, Agreement Between Owner

and Contractor - Mar Con Builders, Inc. - Kaiser Child Development Center Site Improvements Project - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/13/2024 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 6/12/2024
 Final action:
 6/12/2024

 Enactment date:
 6/12/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-1217

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor of Change Order

No. 2 by and between the District and Mar Con Builders, Inc., Oakland, CA, which includes PCO's 27 and 28, to furnish and install soft surface playmat tiles and install a solar reflecting track on the lower yard area near portables; as well supplemental planting for the Kaiser Child Development Center Site Improvements Project, in the amount of \$79,567.00 increasing the contract price from \$6,708,351.00

to \$6,781,918.00 pursuant to the Change Order.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 24-1373 Change Order No. 2, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Mar Con Builders, Inc.

- Kaiser Child Development Center Site Improvements Project - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Contact: preston.thomas@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/12/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass